
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25 at 8:51:50 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/22/2025
Accident reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

07/01/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

ServiceComments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and �lter changed05/18/2025View Details

Branded Title: Salvage

27  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Pennsylvania

146,620  Last reported odometer reading

2016 JEEP PATRIOT

SPORT

VIN: 1C4NJRBB7GD782208
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/0SCCCx5LKFkUoOwncRErIf-vBdK9yD7vQRgeZ5u62Z-NgojcNNdeWkb_7FpNgDRnNeBw4desvlrdHJV_DTvBmZgw995cFr9Ya2SxMvs-5b_wxzHhyhCOsxFWV3Ca7QPpldm4OrX5IytGdBrxgmGdT_puPGBRO4nnUYcNQl0UeTsOMxK_mWYR6xR9OJPkzT4z8ZThcFj2tmsG24R0geCE7VXW8_RntrlVh7fNaMupbnWRmn_e9iN5Sb60GZzzT0rirXfw-5_qAH_8VMwHmSpEaqfA9iSZTTH_Eb5OZxD2Kaezq-6bDRCR2DFMRmHYlfGFOMkPM_7ur6Pc0e78vmpAGyIeM1xUQxwSZiYW-Fsw5YvOF_rJMp-buJTS-GY2Jlsr4UknpxHmKJ6FbesEDa6wSAj9.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 07/01/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision
repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 05/22/2025.
No Issues
Reported

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Active Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2016 2018



Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Rental Vehicle
20,000 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Original Window Sticker

07/26/2016 10 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

07/28/2016 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/02/2016 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Chelsea, MA

Passed safety inspection

08/12/2016 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #BR553764

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/01/2016 7,502 The Newburgh Auto Spa
Newburgh, NY
845-567-0009

4.7 / 5.0

75 Veri�ed Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

03/03/2017 13,609 The Newburgh Auto Spa
Newburgh, NY
845-567-0009

4.7 / 5.0

75 Veri�ed Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 years 6 yrs. 10 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Massachusetts
Connecticut,
Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 20,000/yr 15,395/yr

Last reported odometer reading 41,053 146,620

-

-

-
-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/RDjb3m7q9rX4m4QGdtAza-pdNz7xfJpU35g2fbs4OV3mGygTAL0SVN1sMHIuVCjIF8lvZkv_tQrJAphrg5TlAdwFp5v8g1cRcVC5zM3txMidhzBUOZnQxMhI0O06PY9MUj2hEB1P_y3gLjBkXncamJEkWo1nOEtiEa_vi11AvSnCmC-Hw03qGP85keA0Ck612zhKuZebfjWIsFQX22ElShBS8ptKaF5rENPs-CxYA1VCw4f3Rbvn1t8BFPA-tJLIp93MaryYnCor6k1cazMFMgenKKWWmjEhxAxHaSkUGtDYwaoj3XBv0pFnPjj1ettqMuea3VDebPob0ctfHet2sF3M9yO5KNSZY-2OVN5MCIAAy3E33aMaifUUIgtE7xn0O43iActdAWXN0Mo91eRrMCowTSTq9Jw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/n7shYLMxlRvoCU6bU0GuDFpxIXEKFEeD2GpRsreLskr_tpuv34fCM8VR4QC-OmkIjWWJ17LvhwdK9dUF9ew16ZkFGCc5zVQ9uU-l9FtjNPms9W-AIbKAIzjvJo9Z1L-C_4Wk3d43oQCR_752EDufnPayKgtMGFQMjXQj8FQ8azlLSQqZ-ASxDynDdx0JuTbvvFogxm0IXMFTcaFyNiHskqEUiaKfNAfG3nuJne-QdiC0WPgC3sF0qKPJ12909ZdCwMBWvOfZfki1AXB3flpatFVTvj1ohRA3ARaDVSUcaS7QltFCiKD0Xwo-kOYB9lqdro7ZmjhM5bf1Z1OAZLigczMUHgBUd3KsI9Nv_JjrQdBU6cjDG6rVHno7hDy2LXIDkJJ0eQNls_z62GtTqbD_BI-ZLLjRyK4.cfx


07/05/2017 20,816 The Newburgh Auto Spa
Newburgh, NY
845-567-0009

4.7 / 5.0

75 Veri�ed Reviews

42 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

04/18/2018 34,068 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Baldwin Place, NY
845-628-1238
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

132 Veri�ed Reviews

134 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/10/2018 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tulsa, OK
Title #BR553764

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/13/2018 39,925 Doug Smith Automotive
Repairs, Inc.
Billerica, MA
978-667-0669

4.9 / 5.0

72 Veri�ed Reviews

41 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

07/13/2018 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Billerica, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

08/14/2018 41,053 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
15,395 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/25/2018 41,086 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Windsor Locks, CT
Title #AA2180772

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/03/2019 47,099 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-1575
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

251 Veri�ed Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/28/2019 54,323 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-1575

Vehicle serviced
Fuel injection system �ushed/serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-



vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

251 Veri�ed Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

03/13/2020 60,184 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-1575
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

251 Veri�ed Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/15/2020 62,683 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-1575
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

251 Veri�ed Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/08/2020 63,870 Connecticut
Inspection Station
Windsor Locks, CT

Passed emissions inspection

08/15/2020 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Windsor Locks, CT
Title #AA2180772

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

09/28/2020 67,580 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-1575
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

251 Veri�ed Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

03/27/2021 82,102 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-1575
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

251 Veri�ed Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/01/2021 87,220 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-1575
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

251 Veri�ed Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-



06/08/2021 87,481 Scata's Auto & Truck Repair
Windsor Locks, CT
860-623-0449
https://scatas.com/services

4.9 / 5.0

141 Veri�ed Reviews

638 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/30/2021 93,061 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
West Haven, CT
203-937-5678
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

214 Veri�ed Reviews

214 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drain plug gasket replaced
Oil and �lter changed

02/18/2022 99,814 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-1575
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

251 Veri�ed Reviews

207 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed

06/23/2022 105,620 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
New Haven, CT
203-387-4997
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

219 Veri�ed Reviews

250 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system serviced
Drain plug gasket replaced
Oil and �lter changed

07/20/2022 106,941 Connecticut
Inspection Station
Windsor Locks, CT

Passed emissions inspection

09/01/2022 Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Windsor Locks, CT
Title #AA2180772

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

01/28/2023 117,422 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
West Haven, CT
203-937-5678
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

214 Veri�ed Reviews

214 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed

04/20/2023 122,428 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
New Haven, CT
203-387-4997
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

219 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Drain plug gasket replaced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-



250 Customer Favorites

07/18/2023 127,115 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
New Haven, CT
203-387-4997
vioc.com

4.6 / 5.0

219 Veri�ed Reviews

250 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drain plug gasket replaced
Oil and �lter changed

11/13/2023 134,306 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Mount Ephraim, NJ
856-933-1122
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

309 Veri�ed Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Power steering �uid �ushed/changed

04/04/2024 136,732 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Mount Ephraim, NJ
856-933-1122
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

309 Veri�ed Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/11/2024 137,328 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Mount Ephraim, NJ
856-933-1122
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

309 Veri�ed Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

07/29/2024 137,640 Connecticut
Inspection Station
Windsor Locks, CT

Passed emissions inspection

10/14/2024 141,022 Meineke Car Care Center
Philadelphia, PA
215-474-6320
meineke.com

4.3 / 5.0

63 Veri�ed Reviews

323 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alternator replaced

10/31/2024 141,141 Meineke Car Care Center
Philadelphia, PA
215-474-6320
meineke.com

4.3 / 5.0

63 Veri�ed Reviews

323 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
A/C system checked
A/C compressor replaced

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-
-



12/17/2024 141,490 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Delran, NJ
856-461-7375
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

244 Veri�ed Reviews

176 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

03/11/2025 144,176 Meineke Car Care Center
Philadelphia, PA
215-468-6400
meineke.com

4.2 / 5.0

76 Veri�ed Reviews

359 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Catalytic converter replaced
Exhaust manifold gasket replaced

05/18/2025 146,576 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Mount Ephraim, NJ
856-933-1122
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0

309 Veri�ed Reviews

265 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

05/22/2025 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to left rear
Damage to left side

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

07/01/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

-

-
-

-

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

07/01/2025 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

07/01/2025 146,620 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Plymouth Meeting, PA
Title #8874521201 PR

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25
at 8:51:50 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25
at 8:51:50 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/16/25 8:51:50 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2016 JEEP PATRIOT vehicle (VIN:
1C4NJRBB7GD782208), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/16/25 at 9:51 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

